Item 9  Item 9 

Location

5200 Solterra Blvd
Davenport, FL 33837

Proposal For

Solterra CDD
CDD Solterra

mobile: 407-516-6835 

jflamisch@sunscapeconsulting.com

Hardwood Pruning

Terms
Net 30

ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1) P -
Prune Three Hundred Twenty-Two (322) Hardwood Trees in Common Areas to 

Achieve Elevation Clearance of 8’ - 10’ Over Sidewalks / Turf Areas, 

Clearance from Structures / Lighting of 3’ - 5’, Remove Deadwood 2” or 

Larger, and Reduce Over Extended Branches as Necessary to Improve 

Canopy Symmetry.